Guemes Island Ferry fare schedule - effective Aug. 1, 2018				
Includes a vessel replacement surcharge per Resolution R20180123				
	Fare schedule (include	Surcharge		
Fares	Non-peak	Peak	Non-peak	Peak dollar
Passenger		May 20 thru Sept 30	dollar amt.	amt.
Adult passenger	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
Senior (65+yrs) / disabled / youth (6-17yrs) passenger	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$0.00	\$0.50
Age 5 & under	Free	Free	Free	Free
Passenger punch cards - valid for 1 year from purchase date				
25-trip adult passenger	\$77.00	\$77.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
25-trip senior (65+yrs) / disabled / youth (6-17) passenger	\$46.00	\$46.00	\$6.00	\$6.00
Vehicle	¥10.00	<b>*</b> 10.00	¥3.33	73.00
Motorcycle & rider	\$7.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
Motorcycle & senior / disabled rider	\$6.00	\$9.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
Vehicle & driver (under 20 feet including overhang)	\$12.00	\$15.00	\$2.00	\$3.00
Vehicle & senior / disabled driver (under 20 feet)	\$10.00	\$12.00	\$2.00	\$2.00
Vehicle & driver punch cards (under 20 feet including overhang) - valid for 120 days from purchase				
20-trip vehicle (under 20') & driver	\$196.00	\$196.00	\$26.00	\$26.00
20-trip vehicle (under 20') & senior / disabled driver	\$156.00	\$156.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
20-trip motorcycle & rider	\$117.00	\$117.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
20-trip motorcycle & senior / disabled rider	\$98.00	\$98.00	\$13.00	\$13.00
Vehicle convenience punch cards - valid until used	400.00	ψου.σο	<b>4</b> . 0.00	<b>4</b> 10100
*Non-peak 10-trip punch cards are not valid for use during the peak season				
Peak 10-trip vehicle (under 20') & driver		\$150.00		\$30.00
Peak 10-trip vehicle (under 20') & senior / disabled driver		\$120.00		\$20.00
Non-peak 10-trip vehicle (under 20') & driver*	\$120.00	<b>V.</b> 20.00	\$20.00	<b>4</b> 20.00
Non-peak 10-trip vehicle (under 20') & senior / disabled driver*	\$100.00		\$20.00	
Oversize vehicles & vehicles w/ trailers (including driver)				
Vehicle over 20 ft to less than 25 ft	\$17.00	\$21.00	\$4.00	\$5.00
Vehicle 25 ft to less than 30 ft	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$6.00	\$7.00
Vehicle 30 ft to less than 35 ft	\$33.00	\$39.00	\$8.00	\$9.00
Vehicle 35 ft to less than 40 ft	\$42.00	\$51.00	\$10.00	\$12.00
Vehicle 40 ft to less than 45 ft	\$52.00	\$64.00	\$12.00	\$15.00
Vehicle 45 ft to less than 50 ft	\$64.00	\$78.00	\$15.00	\$18.00
Vehicle 50 ft to less than 55 ft	\$77.00	\$94.00	\$18.00	\$22.00
Vehicle 55 ft to less than 60 ft	\$90.00	\$109.00	\$21.00	\$25.00
Vehicle 60 ft to less than 65 ft	\$105.00	\$129.00	\$24.00	\$30.00
Each 5 ft increment over 65 ft	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$2.00	\$2.00
Over width charge (over 8 ft, 6 in)		ength Charge	ψ2.00	Ψ2.00
Miscellaneous				
Stacked Logging Truck	\$124.00	\$124.00	\$29.00	\$29.00
Extended Run (1 run at end of day) plus fare	\$120.00	\$120.00	Ψ20.00	Ψ20.00
Guemes Special (crew call out) plus fare	\$500.00	\$500.00		
Charter Rate (3 hr min) plus fare	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		
\$ per hour, each additional hour	\$400.00	\$400.00		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,			